determined. A summary of activity of options that vest contingent upon achievement of certain performance criteria under the 2003 Plan as of
December 31, 2006 and changes during the year then ended is presented below. These shares were also included in the summary of activity of
stock option plans for the year ended December 31, 2006 above.

Performance Based Shares   Shares

Weighted
Average
Exercise

Price

Weighted
Average

Remaining
Contractual

Term

Aggregate
Intrinsic

Value

Outstanding at January 1, 2005   —   —

Granted   170,000  $ 3.37

Outstanding at December 31, 2005   170,000  $ 3.37

Granted   50,000  $ 2.20

Exercised   —   —

Forfeited or expired   (70,000) $ 4.30

Outstanding at December 31, 2006   150,000  $ 2.55  9.1  $140,000
Exercisable at December 31, 2006   50,000  $ 2.20  9.9  $ 56,000

A summary of the non-vested shares that vest contingent upon achievement of certain performance criteria under the 2003 Plan as of
December 31, 2006 and changes during the year then ended is presented below. These shares were also reflected in the summary above.

Performance Based Non-vested Shares   Shares

Weighted-
Average
Grant-
Date
Fair

Value

Non-vested at January 1, 2006   170,000  $ 3.59
Granted   50,000  $ 1.84
Vested   (50,000) $ 1.84
Forfeited   (70,000) $ 3.59
Non-vested at December 31, 2006   100,000  $ 3.59

54

SUPER VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

December 31, 2006

9. EXPORT SALES:

Sales to foreign markets as a percentage of the Company’s total revenues were as follows:

   2006   % of Sales  2005   % of Sales

Foreign markets:

Americas (excluding USA)   $1,839,089  17% $1,936,637  16%
Europe, the Middle East and Africa   1,144,085  10%  1,630,259  14%
Asia Pacific   700,286  6%  1,026,269  9%
Japan   126,802  1%  139,691  1%

10. BENEFIT PLANS:

The Company has established a profit sharing plan that permits participants to make contributions by salary reduction pursuant to
Section 401(k) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. The Company made matching contributions equal to 50% of the
participants’ contributions, to a maximum of 3% of the participants’ salary. Total matching contributions paid by the Company were
approximately $40,000 and $32,000 for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005, respectively.

11. CONTINGENCIES:

The Company is not currently a party to any pending legal proceedings. In the ordinary course of business the Company may become a